
130 Cremona Drive, Suite B
Goleta, CaliforniaCity of Goleta

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-314 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/3/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/18/2019

Title: Amendment No. 2 to Legal Services Agreement No. 2017-034 between the City of Goleta and Best,
Best & Krieger, LLP

Sponsors: City Council

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment No. 2 to Legal Services Agreement No. 2017-034 between the City of Goleta and Best,
Best & Krieger, LLP

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approve and authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-034
between the City of Goleta and Best, Best & Krieger, LLP for Legal Services, increasing the flat rate
compensation from $12,000 per month to $13,000 per month commencing on July 1, 2019 and
adding an inflationary increase of 1.5 percent per fiscal year commencing on July 1, 2020, subject to
the approval of the Fiscal Year 2019-20 Budget.

Michelle Greene, City Manager

City of Goleta Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

